## Robert Lasshofer



## Personal Data

Date of Birth 3 August 1957 Nationality Austria

## Supervisory Board Mandate of Vienna Insurance Group, Second Deputy Chairman

Appointed from/to 2024/2028

Committees Committee for Urgent Matters (Member)

Audit Committee (Member)

Committee for Managing Board Matters (Member)

Strategy Committee (Member)
Nomination Committee (Member)

**Professional Career** 

Since 2021 Wiener Städtische Wechselseitiger Versicherungsverein - Vermögensverwaltung -

Vienna Insurance Group, Austria

General Manager and Chairman of the Managing Board

2010-2020 Wiener Städtische Versicherung AG Vienna Insurance Group, Austria

General Manager and Chairman of the Managing Board

1999-2010 Wiener Städtische Versicherung AG, Austria

2007-2010 Deputy of the General Manager

1999-2006 Member of the Managing Board

1998-1999 Donau Versicherung AG, Austria

Member of the Managing Board

1993-1998 AWD Gesellschaft für Wirtschaftsberatung mbH, Austria

Managing Director

1983-1992 Bank Austria AG, Union Versicherungs AG, Austria 1977-1981 Höhere Technische Lehranstalt (TGM), Austria

Assistant

**Education** Completion of studies: Social and economic sciences, Mag.rer.soc.oec

Degree in National Economy

**Current Mandates** 

Supervisory Board AT & S Austria Technologie & Systemtechnik Aktiengesellschaft (Member) (publicly

listed)

Wiener Städtische Versicherung AG Vienna Insurance Group (Chairman)

## Other Functions

Library"

Austrian Economic Chambers (WKO)
Member of the Federal Division Conference Banking and Insurance
Vice-President of the "Friends of the Benedictine Abbey Göttweig" association
President of the "Carers with a Heart" association
Member of the Managing Board of the "Our St. Stephen's Cathedral" association
Member of the Managing Board of the "Society of Friends of the Austrian National